

THE ASSAM GAZETTE

অসাধাৰণ

EXTRAORDINARY

প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্ত্তুত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত

PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 430 দিশপুৰ, বুধবাৰ, 26 জুলাই, 2017, 4 শাওণ, 1939 (শক) No. 430 Dispur, Wednesday, 26th July, 2017, 4th Sravana, 1939 (S.E.)

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER :: DIBRUGARH DISTRICT

<u>ORDER</u>

The 6th July, 2017

DRA.21/2015/182.- Whereas in the opinion of Collector of Dibrugarh District it is expedient or necessary to acquire land speedily for construction of DTP Drain in Rihabari ward under Dibrugarh Town Mauza of Dibrugarh District;

Now, therefore, in pursuance of s.9 of the Assam Land (Requisition and Acquisition) Act, 1964, I, Smti Laya Madduri, IAS, Collector, Dibrugarh District is pleased to order that the and as per schedule below measuring an area of 0-Bigha, 1-Kathas, 7-Leassas In the **Rihabari** ward of **Dibrugarh Town** Mauza of Dibrugarh District shall be acquired.

Schedule of Land

Sl. No.	Area	Pattadar's Name	Patta No.	Dag No.	Name of village and Mauza in which situated
1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	0B-0K-10Ls.	Dibrugarh Electronic Supply Co. Limited.	22	87	Rihabari Ward under Dibrugarh Town Mouza
2.	0B-0K-17Ls.	Smti Punita Chawla Sri Kishore Kumar Sureka Smti Sarita Todi Sri Binod Kumar Todi Sri Sunil Kumar Jalan	17	88	,

Description of Boundary :

Block	Description of boundary					
	North	South	East	West		
Block (Ka)	Dag No. 73 and	Dag No. 88(Pt)	Dag No. 75 and	Road		
	Drain	and 87(Pt)	Road			

LAYA MADDURI,

Collector, Dibrugarh District, Dibrughar.